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HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
fAMILIES Of VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205.Q635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies ~ 

IV' _____ _ 

VEWL.# _____ _ 

1-171 _Yes..t.., __ No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM tJ & fA L{ e ,J 
Last Middle First 

Current Address 
,. "Ib .,-R. ,J I • f) Ho eM\ f.1 II\J t\ t.t r 
~~_T~r ______ A ___ t_(~~A~~ __ ~~A~N~~~~\~,~f~3~ ____ ~v~l~ 

Date of Birth ____ ..... 1 Ol~t{.--=f:.- Place of Birth t!A \ Pthr'I'JG- " lET N A-#..t . 

:'pr~Yious Occupationrbefore 1975) 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCATI0N CM1P 

tff I c-fi- ~\ U ~ b M f,A SoS Y C-fA b IN R 
p~ VI c:e 

Dates: From 2. .... 1(;;-16 To 2..,.. (z.. - S? 2? 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: t\\E;,J (>r\-\ VO 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Na~e, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant'under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR) , 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on ·INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 



Page 2 

5. NA!>lE OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_-:-::-~ _____ ~ ____ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
- PA. . 

~f}() T .f.t\ NG-U~&rJ It:to( Ivt 0 TtfEl(. 

\-h€?N Tr\-A-rVH tJCru VfeN ferber hA-u '" itT te 

ttAU ~A t I\f H rJ(;-IAU~ {tV76 hA-U t.'i-/- Tb-e 

.. 
•.• 11 

.- .. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NciAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063. .. .. 
INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 

MAU DON VE LY-LICH 
*********** 

·~Vl. NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten goi) 
I~ur 

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Narn) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam): ~1~-- Female (Nu): 

MA]crTAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : i-tarried (Co lap gia dinh) : 'J.. --(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Narn) 

PM- l{ oAltir J 
I 

ittA-N H P+-\o t+O ~, M fI\) H . 
POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai·VN hay khong): Yes (Co)~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (TU)::L -I' - '17' T.o (Den): 1... - f - "Lf J 
PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: )(YAN pttUOc.. 
CAMP (Trai tu) -~~~~~-~~------------------

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : E;;MfL.c4fc ~ U~ (7I\.A~ASS\"( AT lYfA-DIIVH 
P~\llcr' 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~-N--O~~----------------------------____ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : N v 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh ph u VN) Po-s-:-i-:-t~";"'" o-n----(:-::C:":"'h-u-c-vu--)~: ---:N~() -----------------

Date (nam): -------------------- ----
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co) :---:-:---=--__ ---:-_ 

IV Number (So ho so): ----No (Khong) :')( = ___ _ 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (S~ nguoi di theo): ~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin gh.,....i......,br-e ... n--s-a-u--v-o.,..i-d~a-y~d;-u--c-;-h...,..i--;-:'ti 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : :t.'1l' T lItrJ J<.rl Ac. CttA-tJ 
d. U t\N' PftuON V- 3 T~ i\- P ~ +\-0 C-H-I MIN rt-) 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan_hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
t\tEN PMI v{,) 

U.S. CITIZEN (Qubc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): X No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): f /?I eN lJ . 

NAME & SIGNATURE: ~EN Pffl ","6 b: ~ V6 
ADDP~SS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) ~1f?0'Prtl vD 
DATE: 

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 



Page 2 -----
5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) C,f\ It MANf'\ rJ c;.. LA Y €7\J . . 

(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP ~ 
PA. 

r?A-o {rtf rJ G fA. 1.1 t?A1 ,~ 0 b fvtGTttR . 
. ' 

Hle,J ,-HA-Nl-t rJ IitA)fIi1N /Cf b f DlTUt rtTel 

tt-AU MfAft1 NG~L{erJ 1 '1 '7~ . /( 

I 

I I 
I 

. 

... '-,.,' 

I , 
I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION : 
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nl.l 

Thi hlr$Jr/-41. quyft dintl lha 56 6::/alfY ____ . nily _C?!L. thine 
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E9 n 9-i vy. 

02 lORA .nlru _:" __ ' 
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H,? ten It,,;!.; !;Inh NGT.11~ M.,o.:·n 'clu 'S'} v '19 48 '--, , m I nam _ _. , ___ .::; 
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130 HOI VU 
TI{AJ XUAN PllU'OC 

SOIJ:J:J....VP/xp 
... 

CaNG no,\ XA I·mI rlTU NGlIIA VIl':T NAM .. .. 
Dvc ~Q? - ~. do - H9nh phuo 

---~----~~------~--~------------

TRtr T R -' L a I 

/ ( !nh cOil nl NGUYb . nIl alo 
~Dic. chI, 24/6 TrOn Khac Chan phUan« :,. qup 1 th8.nb 

pho Qo chi Minh • .. , . ~ .. , 
.. Tr!'\.i. XU an pmN1c <tn nh{l-n ~e dem :d.n an xa cbo COD 

b "T. "".....' t :I. .. : 10. lfeuyelJ ~I"h Ca.u hitn uang ca.i tvo 9 trv-i do btl 
~.i~ "tV ohuJ"G~ <len., . 

,.. .... ---...... A' ,----"" . , _ .. -. ....... __ .- - • - .~-- "- '.-
Cbung tOi thone bao de hrl ro'trni vien N~y.n M~ 

"" "...... #... # ,T # .. .. .... 
Cau con ba 1a D6'U'Oi co # tV::' v9i pB.n"!'Slc Q9ng 1I-oa xa hoi 
oh'll n«hla vilt Ram • Du'ai che <19 cu do. lam VitO cbo 4& 

'" . . '" , "" .. "" quoe My de tiep tay cho eJll.n.b. quyel1 nqy say ra Dh1eu 
~ , # ... .. .. ... 

tyi ae val nhan daD. Sau kh:l VII. tr~i-trti Vi •• Nguyen 
"" .. "', e" ., "''' )I!nh Cau chua th". t 8'1 co attng .... • ~. cai tfo tie:1 b9 , .. . .... . 

do do Dba. n1.l'CPe cht.ra thft ~·"'1 .. ,t 'tha <t'\'tOc. 

'" V9Y ~ril than, b80 c!~ bA ro vi <I~ ngh, ~Ung""gia,c!lnh 
ket h~ vol tr9i-d9n~ vien k~p thai tr,i vieD Cau cai '" .. .. , , ...,; , 
tyo tien btl·vo. hy v9Dg doncua ba •• 00 d~p trti xet 

_ , II II" .. ",,' 
trong nhung nl1m ted vai S\}' co B'On« euo. trti vien Cau. 

PRO 'llUJONG 'l'tlU 



cQNG DONG NGtfdi VI4T QUO<: GIA 
HOUSTON & VUNG PHU cAN . . 

VIETNAMESE COvlMUNITY OF HOUSTON 
3231 SOUTH MAIN STREET • HOUSTON. TEXAS TI'IlO2 

~y 23, 1988 

NAIl VAN ?GJYEN 
CHAIRMAN OF 1BE VIE'.INAMESE CXJdMUNI'lY 
CJG\NIZATIQf CF ID.1S'lm AND VICINITY 
3610 Fannin Ave. 
Houston, Texas 71004 

Senator mIL GRAMM 
712 Main Street, SUite 2400 
lbJston, Texas 71002 

Dear Senator: 

In the name of the Ola.irman of 'lbe Vietnamese Qmmm1 ty of Houston and 
Vicinity, I 'WOUld like to introduce ,oU Mr. Him .Rli Vo, a DSJi:)er of the 
Vietnamese O::mlIlnity. Mr. HiEn .Rli Vo left Vietnam after the invasion 
of the Vietnamese ChmJmj st to South Vietnam and cane into power in South 
Vietnam. Mr. Vo is now living in PasadEna City, Texas at address 

In the past 12 years, Mr. Hien .Rli Vo has earned the confidence fran the 
Vietnamese Q-mgmity of Houston and vicinity and fran myself. 

According to Mr. Hien .Rli Vo's report, he bas a very close friend, whose 
name is RlUY.EN MANH CAU, He knows Mr. Nguyen Ma.nh Call very well since 
he was in Vietnam. After South Vietnam fell Wider the occupation of the 
Qmum1st, Mr. Nguyen M. Call could not escape Vietnam and was captured 
by the Vietnamese Ccmm.mist. He was kept in tXlmBmist re-education camp 
over 12 years because Mr. Cau has worked with the lInerican CIA (U.S. 
Central Intelligence Agency) in Vietnam. Mr. Cau is now released fran 
the CaIq;>, but he is living in Vietnam Wider a very desperate situation: 
his wife, during the t1me he was captured and was kept in jail, had lived 
together with a carm.mist political cadre, because she has nobody to 
support her. em. the other hand, after his release, Mr. Nguyen lrfanh Cau 
was always secretly followed by the camnmist. Under the ccmmmist' s 
opinion, he is belOnging to anti-revolution and anti-cama.mist element. 



• .. 

CONG OONG NGudl VI~T Qu6t GIA 
HOUSTON & vUNG PHt} qN 

VETNAtvtESE CO'v1MUNITY a: HOUSTOO 
.. KlUTH WMI sn:E£T • HOUSTON. lIXAI 710QI 

With the Vietnamese O"mnmist t Mr. cau bas a "bad bistory". 

'lberefore, I earnestly request your IDmmity to help Mr. cau wOO was a 
former U. S. CIA aoployee for over 10 years (fran 1964 to 1975) and is 
still living in Vietnam with a oopeless life to c:xme to the United States. 

Your consideration to this matter is greatly appreciated by Ilr. Bien Phi Vo 
ll:i:aBelf and specifically by Mr. Nguyen M. Can I s familiy. 

Very truly yours, 

/tM«. L 1t.LL fi-J r~ 
NAY VAN lI:IJYm 
Cha1J:mm of '!'be Vietnanese <lmDImity 
of Bouston aDd Vicinity 

» 



THIS IS A TRANSLATION OF THE ATTACHED LETTER FROM VIET NAM 

Dear Hien and Le: 
I am guessing that you both were surprised when you received my 
letter. Saigon fell under the occupation of communists and for 
13 years, I have been in re-educatin campts. I was just released 
from the camp about 2 months ago. 

After 30 April 1975, I went to a local re-education camp for 
a short period. At the beginning of 1976, I was reported to the 
authorities. They sent me to the Truong Son Camp which is near 
Laos. 

For the next twelve (12) years I had to endure painful treat­
ment. I had thought that I would die as I was unable to get up 
from the floor. However, I struggled to get up and continue ot 
live and get past the black days. I had thought that it would 
take me much longer to be released from the camp and reunion with 
my family, especially my mother. But lucky for me, the new policy 
by Mr. Nguyen Van Linh, an open mind, thanks to him I have been 
released. 
After 13 years, I cannot in a few 
facts, the pain, my experiences. 
take months. Please let me write 
be more convient, OK? 

words tell you everything, the 
If I were to tell you it would 
to you another time. This would 

Now just roughly to let you know, I was actually released on 
28 Feb 1988, just 36 hours before our New Year celebration. I was 
lucky to see my mother, who is now 83 years of age. Everyday, she 
sits at the curb side of some street so as to sell something so 
she can go on living. In the past, while I was in the camps she 
would send me gifts. 

My wife, she left me in 1983 and has lived with a communist 
officer, she became wife number two. He has many children. Two 
of my daughters, I asked to come and live with me, One was born 
after I was in the camp. However, they did not wish to do so 
because I have nothing to interest them; I do not have a job; 
I am very poor, now; I am old and I have lost a lot of hair. 

Last week, my wife proceeded to divorce me. There could 
not be a reconciliation, she has been very unfaithful. That's 
life. For the past 12 years I have had more pain than that and 
I am still alive. 

After, I returned from the prison I went to find my friends 
but they were all gone, that made me feel very lonely and empty. 
Luckily, I found your mother-in-law and she gave me your address 
but I have not written because I wonder if you remember your poor 
friend and I do not have enough money to buy a stamp. It's 
costly to send a letter to the USA. Today I have some money and 
I believe you will not forget me. 

My life is very difficult, now, no family, no money, no 
friends, no skills, only two empty hands. I went to look for a 
job and got the answer that I have to wait until next year. 

Please, forward all my papers to the US Embassy and tell 
them that I was a former staff and would like to leave VN. I am 
seeking special help. Don't forget to mention that I worked for 
the US Embassy in Saigon and because of that, I was imprisoned 
for 12 years. Please, help me. I place all my hopes on you. 

NGUYEN MANH CAU 



Ministry of the Interior 

XUAN PHUOC camp 

sere I 37/HS 

\ 

\' 
(" 

\' 
r 
~ 
r" 

(\1 

-<.0 
CO ro 

(J"; .. ' .. ~~.:: S 
~C __ t 

'( ~:? ... 
-: 
.':.:~~ 

C" 
rq 
~~ --. ..... \,. . 

~ :,"." 

~> 
~;::.' 

! •• 

Indochinese Community Services 
1111 Kip/i", S •. , HtNMOft, T,x .. 17tKJ6 (11J) S11-9OIJ 

T RAN S L A T ION 
""*"'***"*'****" 

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence - Freedom - Happiness 

R E LEA S E C E R T I F I CAT E 

Pursuant to Circular # 966-BCA/TT dated May 31, 1961 of the Minis­
try of the Interior; 

Executi~ the Release-Order # 62/BNV dated August 02, 1988 of the 
Ministry of the Interior; 

This Release-Certificate is, hereby, issued to the person whose name 
appears herein: 

Full name at birth : NGUYEN 
aUas 
date of birth :1948 

HANH 
/II 

place of birth :Hai Phong 

CAU 

permanent residence :24/06 Tran khac Chan 
before being arrested:precinct 01, Hochiminh city 
reason for conviction:accomplice of the enemy 
arrested on :February 26, 1976 
sentence :03 years of re-education in concentration camp 
(according to Decision #146 dated December 14, 1978 of the Ministry 
of the Interior, the sentence has increased 03 times to make a 9 yea 
sentence) 
present residence :24/06 Tran khac Chan, pct 01, Hochiminh city 

EVALUATION ON RE-EDUCATIONAL ACHIEVEMENT 

- acknowledge of his culpability, concerned about his re-educational 
work, making efforts, daily assigment completed, law abiding, no sig 
nificant violation, satisfactory results. 

- propose the local Authority to apply a continuous watching, help 
him to make the life easier in order to become, as soon as possible" 
a good citizen. 

The concerned party must report to the People's Committee of precinc i 

01 before the 20th day of February, 1988. 

Right index fingerprinted 
of NGUYEN HANH CAU 

This 12th day of Feb. 1988 
S & S: NGUYEN VAN BANG 

Camp Commander 
Full name & signature 

of the Bearer 
(s) NGUYEN HANH CAU 



Ministry of the Interior 

XUAN PHUOC camp 

ser. # 123 VP/XP 

Indochinese Community Services 
1111 Kip/i", $,., Ht:lfUlQIf, T~z .. 77(J(J6 (111) $11-9OIJ 

T RAN S L A T ION 
A*A ••• * •••••••••••••• 

THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
Independence - Freedom - Happiness 

Xuan Phuoc this 22nd day of May, 1986 

TO: Mrs NGUYEN THI HAO 
24/6 Tran khac Chan 
ward 03 - precinct 01 
Hochiminh city 

Throuch the Ministry of the Interior, we have received your pardon 
petition for your son NGUYEN MANH CAU who is currently interned 
in our camp. 

We wish to inform you that NGUYEN MANH CAU is obviously guilty 
towards the Socialist Republic of Vietnam. Under the former govern­
ment, he was employed by the American Imperialists to support the 
puppet regime in causinc harms to the People. In the camp, inmate 
NGUYEN MANH CAU has not satisfactorily completed his re-education 
work, therefore we cannot consider your petition. 

i 

We succest that you and us, together, advise inmate CAU to improve ~ 
his re-educational work so that, with his effort, hopefully your 
inquiry would be considered in the future. 

S'I""S""R~-uc \" i· t.Di~NDSWv-r~~\! -:-- ~7;:,-,-'-"-
This If \."( 'U ......... vi',;. ~''':'', 

day of /YJ Jl.1 19..iL 

~ 
J~~ZZ 

ALAN P ~V.';'If\~~~~~;; 
Notary Pub;ic. S~:;,~ r/ j:-~:.";:; 

My Cummlsslon ::::~:,~£ ,,z/ .... /"..:.. 

Deputy Camp Commander 
signed: illegible 

~. __ •• --__________ c:c.aa::-=--__ ............ __ .... ____ ~ ____ ... =-____ •• .:::. ...... ,... ... --=-____ .--.a ..... __ ~_~ 
This is to certify that the foregoing translation is, to the best of my knowledge 
and belief, a true and accurate rendition into English of the document written in 
Vietnamese. 

MAY 18 1988 j) r -I eu.... t ~ ~"r--7 
1_ ·PAUL ,nONG (': .. 
a»tern.abu:.l.~. \.t; ...... __ •• } .)1:1 \ leu 

1112 Kiplin~ St. 
HOUUOA. Texu 77006 

( '" .' %. . ... .. .. , . 
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Lawrence P. Howes 

Senator Phil Gramm 
712 Main Street. Suite 2400 
Houston. TX 77002 

Dear Senator: 

18 May 1988 

Thi.s is an appeal for help from Nguyen Manh Cau. Unfortunately, 
Mister Cau is not in a position to ask for help directly. 

Mister Cau began working with our Special Forces at Tay Ninh City 
in 1964. Several years later he was transferred to Saigon and 
worked in Intelligence for the United States. I assume it was 
under the auspices of our CIA. 

He dedicated his whole being to the evacuation of the Americans 
from Saigon in April. 1975. He was not able to leave his country 
at that time. 

Early in 1976 he was turned-in to the communists by some members 
of his family. He was interred and remained a prisioner until 
just a short while ago. 

While in prlSlon. his wife and children disavowed him and became 
the second family to a North Vietnamese official. 

Mister Cau sent a letter to his best friend here in the United 
States asking for help. It took three months wages to pay for 
the postage. Money has been sent to him so he will survive. His 
best friend. Mister Hien Phi Vo. is also one of my best friends 
and he has asked me to help. . 

I spent several years in Vietnam. The Vietnamese always treated 
me as an honored guest in their country and I would feel 
recalciant in my duty if I did not do everything in my power to 
help a friend in need. 

I know that the CIA managed to save all of their files from 
Vietnam and I can only assume that some sort of watch has been 
set up to identify and help people like Mister Cau whenever they 
surface or are finally released from prision. 

I am enclosing the letter Mister Cau sent 
with a copy of a photo of Mister Cau 
There are also some other Vietnamese 
benficial in ascertaining proper identity. 

to Mister Hien along 
that was taken in 1972. 
documents that may be 

There is also attached a list of five Vietnamese living in the 
United States who have knowledge of Mister Cau and his 
association with the United States Government. 



• 

All the documents have been left in their na.tive la.nguage. I am 
sure that there are professional translators available in 
Washington to tell you exactly what has been written. 

This is a matter of honor to me. I left Vietnam in April. 1975. 
I felt then and I still believe our country ran out on a group of 
people who asked for our help and then had the misfortune to 
believe our politicians. 

Please keep me informed of your progress. 
is: (713) 338-1865. 

for your assistance. 

.. cf? //.M~ . 
WRENCE P. HowF/~ 

Captain. USAF (Retired) 

My telephone number 
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MR. THANH VAN PHAN 

MR. VU eONG THANH 

MR. MINH THaI PHAN 

THU NGUYET DO PHAN 

HIEN PHI va 



United States Department of State 

F""'iraglOn, D.C. 20520 

22 July 1988 

Dear Senator Gramm: 

We have received your correspondence dated June 9, 
requesting information about an application to the Orderly 
Departure Program (ODP) from Vietnam. Thank you for your 
interest in the program. 

All ODP case files are maintained at the U.S. ODP office, 
located at the American Embassy in Bangkok, Thailand. Because 
that office is responsible for the review of cases and for 
individual case determinations, officers there can best respond 
to the questions raised in your letter. Thus, I am forwarding 
your correspondence to the ODP office, with a request that a 
response be sent directly to you. 

You can expect to receive a response shortly. If you have 
additional questions, you may write to the ODP office at the 
following address: u.S. Orderly Departure Program, American 
Embassy, Box 58, APO San Francisco 96346-7200. 

Sincerely, 

qJ/.~# ~; Edward Fox 
Assistant Secretary 
Legislative Affairs 

Enclosure: Correspondence returned 

The Honorable 
Phil Gramm, 

United States Senate. 



PHILGAAMM 
1'IXAI 

Mr. Lawrence Howes 

Dea r Mr. Howe s: 

WASHINGTON. D.C. 10110 

August 3, 1988 

Enclosed is the interim response I received from the Department 
of State regarding my inquiry on your behalf. 

I will continue to monitor this situation, and as soon as there 
is additional information, I will contact you again. 

I appreciate having the opportunity to represent you in the 
United States Senate. If I can be of assistance to you with 
other matters, please contact me. 

Yours respectfully, 

PHIL GRAMM 
United States Senator 

PG/djt 

Enclosure 



u.s. Embassy 

Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 

Box 58 

APO San Francisco, CA 

96346-0001 

ATTN: Mr. Bruce Beardsley 

Dear Mr. Beardsley 

3 June 1988 

On the final day, within the US Embassy in Saigon, there 

were two men helping to load "choppers" with refugees on the 

roof of the Embassy. One of those men was he who is the sub­

ject of the attached monograph. 

Mr. Nguyen Manh Cau was an employee of either our Embassy 

or the CIA for approximately twelve years, before being impri­

soned by the Viet Minh. His recent release occured after 13 

years of prison. The monograph contains my translation of his 

recent letter. It was sent to mutual friends. 

I do believe that Mr. Nguyen qualifies as "a case for 

special humanitarian concern, to the United States" for each 

of the reasons stated in the "ODP Document 2284 (rev 10/21/87). 

If your office finds it difficult to place Mr. Nguyen on 

the ODP, I wish you would so inform me. 

Sincerely 

--1 (\. Gt' P £'. ,/~ 
// /~/f-Ce11r / //, CA....¥:..A-'rLr:9 

Dr. VINCENT H. EVERDING, sc;y 

/ 

_I1U'S =_ .0 i i 

Incl: 
Monograph Nguyen 
14 pages 

cc: 
Bur Ref Affairs 
Sullivan and 
Murphy 
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